
 

Resolution 09-19-1934 
WHEREAS, The City of Rexburg has under consideration the execution of a 

Supplemental agreement modifying that certain Street lighting contract with the Utah Power and 
Light Company, dated December 18th, 1929, which will temporarily reduce the number and size 
of lamps provided for in said contract, thereby permitting a saving to the city in the cost of 
operating its street lighting system during the term provided for in the said supplemental 
agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized 
and directed in his official capacity to execute; and the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to 
attest, countersign, and affix the corporate seal the said supplemental agreement, and said 
contract and supplementary agreement continues in effect until Sept. 15th, 1934. The proposal 
dated Sept. 15th, 1933 and accepted by the Utah Power and Light Co. on Sept. 27th,1933, are 
hereby confirmed and approved. The motion was seconded by Councilman Stowell and the roll 
call showed the following vote. 

Ayes: Kelley – Shirley – Stowell – Webster – and Peterson 
Nays: None 
Absent and not voting: Councilman H.A. Wright 
 
 Mayor Porter reported meeting the committee on the proposed change of the city canal 
channel, stating that he informed the said committee that the city would refuse to be a party to 
the proposed change. 

A motion placed and carried that the following bills be allowed and thence clerk ordered  to draw 
warrants for the same. 

Web Moore   $1.50  Shirleys Grocery $10.06 
Idaho Emergency Relief $3.38  Log Cabin Service $7.23 
“  “ “ $10.01  Taylor Auto Service $13.38 
J.W. Richman   $10.50  Conoco Station $4.17 
Texas Station   $3.68  Fred Hansen Station $1.81 
Hemming Station  $2.46  L.M. Taylor  $7.50 
S.B. Hardison   $1.00 
 
Motion was placed and carried that the meeting be adjourned. 

  



 

 

 

  

 


